

Bally Municipality

384 Grand Trunk Road : Bally : Howrah ballymuni.ulb@gmail.com, Phone:-26542236 / 26540079

Notice No. 19.6..../BM/HC/2021-22

Dated. 29/01/2022

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Bally Municipality is hereby invites online as well as offline applications from eligible candidates who's age not more than 62 years as on 1st January 2020 to fill up the post of a Health Officer at Bally Municipality, purely on contract basis for a period of 1 year from the date of joining, with a fixed remuneration at Rs. 40,000.00 (Rupees Forty Thousand) only, and presently same has been revised as Rs. 62,000.00 {(Rupees Sixty Two Thousand) only, under Notification No. 582/UDMA-13014(99)/78/2020-BDG-MA SEC dated 26/02/2021,.

The opening date of registration of online application is 1st February 2022 and Last date for submission online & offline application is 10th February 2022.

The said post will be fill up by conducting a Walk-In-Interview on 15th **February 2022** as an urgent basis.

The applicants must have medical qualifications include in the 1^{st} or 2^{nd} schedule or part – 2 of the 3^{rd} schedule of Indian Medical Council Act 1956 and registration of Medical Practitioner of West Bengal with desirable qualification of 2 years practicing experience.

All applications in enclosed format must be submitted either in hand copy at Bally Municipality office during office hours or by mail at **<u>ballymuni.ulb@gmail.com</u>**, positively within the period 1st February 2022 to 10 th February 2022

After once submission of application against this notification any representation for modification of the information furnished in the application will not be entertain

If at any stage of recruitment or there after it is found that any information furnished by the candidate in his/her application is false/ incorrect or the candidate suppressed any relevant information or the candidate does not satisfied the eligibility criteria for the above mentioned post, Bally Municipality have every right to reject or cancel his/her candidature forthwith without assigning any reason.

Bally Municipality & Sub-Divisional Officer, <u>Howrah Sadar.</u>



Bally Municipality

384 Grand Trunk Road : Bally : Howrah ballymuni.ulb@gmail.com, Phone:-26542236 / 26540079

Notice No.0196/1(14)/BM/HC/2021-22 Copy forwarded for information to:-

Dated. 29/01/2022

- 1) The Principal Secretary Urban Development and Municipal Affairs Department, Nagaryan, DF-8, Sector-I Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 064
- Director, SUDA, Govt. of West Bengal "ILGUS BHAVAN", HC Block, Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700 106, West Bengal.
- 3) The Addl. Secretary, UD & MA Dept.
 & Addl. Director, SUDA
 "ILGUS BHAVAN", HC Block, Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700 106, West Bengal.
- 4) The Mission Director, NHM & Secretary Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 5) The Director of Local Bodies, Govt of West Bengal
- 6) The District Magistrate, Howrah.
- 7) The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 8) The CMOH, Howrah District.
- 9) The Private Secretary to Hon'ble MoS (IC) UD & MA Department, Govt. of West .Bengal .
- (10) The P.S. to Principal Secretary, UD & MA Department, Govt. of West Bengal

Administrator,

Bally Municipality & Sub-Divisional Officer, <u>Howrah Sadar.</u>

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Executive Officer, Bally Municipality.
- 2) The Head Clerk, Bally Municipality.

3) The Accountant & In-Charge Establishment Department..... with a request for arrange to published it in a leading Bengali and English vernacular News Paper on 31st January 2022 and to create & maintain a separate file in this regard in Establishment Department.

4) The IT Co-Ordinator, Bally Municipality... with a request for arrange to upload this notification to the official website of UD&MA and SUDA on 1 st February 2022 for wide circulation, and to close the same on 10th February 2022 without any fail. And arrange to provide all online applications to the Head Clerk, Bally Municipality on same day.

Administrator, Bally Municipality & Sub-Divisional Officer, <u>Howrah Sadar.</u>

Recent Passport size colour photograph

To The Administrator Bally municipality, 384 G.T. Road. Bally Howrah- 711201.

> Sub :- Application for the post of Health Officer at Bally Municipality on contractual basis.

BIODATA

1)	Name of the applicant	:-
2)	Father's Name	:-
3)	Date of Birth	:-
4)	Permanent Address	:-
5)	Communication Address	:-
6)	Mobile No & Email ID-	:-
7)	Educational Qualification	:-

- Date of Enrolment / Registration in Indian Medical Council with No. :-
- 9) Practicing Experience as
 A Midical Practioner .
 (With proof of documents) :-

I do here by declare that the statement made in above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Authority of Bally Municipality has every right to cancel or reject this application without assigning any reason if any wrong or false information detected.

Date: -02.2022

Full signature of the applicant.